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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Lee

bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Newinn Tesse Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Tullig Cyrname - January Sue Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Signet Ace - Young Princess Ap'24 Ir

5
Orange

Martyn Wiley
be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Pestana - Lemon Stacey Jn'22 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £6,530 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0

18:33 Race 1
400m (A9)

ROMFORD Friday 3rd April 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365

AIRPORT STAR
Runs: 118  1sts: 20  2nds: 41

Mr.D.W.Lee

23.Mar 400 1 4.02 6665 5th 3 Candy Eye SAway,Rails,FcdToCk3 24.76 N 29.5 7/1 A9 24.99
14.Mar 400 1 3.94 6544 6th 7 Shanbally Oisin Rails,Bmp&FcdToCkRunIn 24.57 +10 29.0 7/2 A8 25.22
07.Mar 400 1 3.87 2434 2nd 5 Stormtrooper Rails,Bumped1,Crowded3 24.33 +10 29.4 4/1 A8 24.83
28.Feb 400 1 3.83 1333 2nd 2½ Miami Flower QuickAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.53 N 30.0 5/1 A8 *24.73
21.Feb 400 1 3.84 2223 3rd 2 Miami Linner Rails,ForcedToCheck3 24.51 +10 30.3 7/1 A8 24.78
14.Feb 400 1 4.00 6554 4th 4¾ Luminous Flyer SlowAway,Railed 24.51 N 30.0 11/4 A8 24.89

SMASHING MAJOR
Runs: 4  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Joruka

28.Mar 400 1 3.92 3211 1st ½ Melbury Thor RlsToMid,BmpRnUp,Led¼ 25.10 N 32.3 11/8F A10 25.10
21.Mar 400 2 3.77 3111 1st Hd Informant Rls,Bmp1,LdRnUpT4&FrNrLn 24.89 N 32.5 11/4 A11 *24.89
11.Mar 400 1 3.88 4566 6th 9½ High St Jet Rails,ClearRun 24.87 +10 32.2 11/10F A11 25.73
03.Mar 400 1 3.82 3433 2nd ½ Young Youngy Rails,BmpStart,Led4ToRunIn 24.95 N 32.3 5/2 A11 24.99
25.Feb 400 1 3.89 3333 3rd 9 Bushpark Cathal EPace,Rails,ForcedToCk1 24.57 N 32.4 T3 25.29
19.Feb 400 1 3.92 2222 2nd 6 Ballydoyle Swift Rails,HitRails1&4 24.79 N 32.8 T3 25.27

BUBBLY BLACKBIRD
Runs: 52  1sts: 11  2nds: 7

The Champagne Club Syndicate

26.Mar 400 4 3.95 2111 1st 1¾ Yahoo Roisin EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 25.05 N 31.3 T3 xLame 25.05
03.Mar 400 4 3.91 4333 3rd 2½ Sparkling Kerena ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.47 +10 31.3 7/2 A9 24.78
24.Feb 400 4 3.83 4444 4th 5 Private Bucks EarlyPace,Middle 24.54 N 30.8 4/1 A8 24.94
17.Feb 400 3 3.79 1334 3rd 4 Eddies Star QAway,Middle,Bmp1&RnIn 24.62 -10 30.6 7/1 A7 24.84
11.Feb 400 4 3.97 5666 6th 8½ Gunman SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.54 N 30.9 7/2 A7 25.22
12.Jan 400 4 3.93 4554 4th 1 Jogon Flo Joe Middle,RanOn 24.65 N 31.3 7/1 A6 *24.73

YOUNG POPPY
Runs: 18  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Young At Heart Syndicate

23.Mar 400 4 3.84 3111 3rd 2½ Candy Eye EPace,MidToWide,Bmp&Led1To4 24.76 N 24.5 6/5F A9 24.96
14.Mar 400 4 3.70 2111 1st 2¼ Pantone Alley EPace,MiddleToWide,Led1 24.54 N 24.8 4/7F A10 *24.54
02.Mar 400 4 3.97 4443 4th 5¼ Yahoo Elsie MissedBreak,MiddleToWide 24.71 -10 24.8 8/13F A10 25.03
23.Feb 400 4 3.73 1122 2nd 1¾ Lizies Legacy QuickAway,Middle,LedTo2 24.58 N 24.8 15/8 A9 24.72
07.Feb 400 4 3.85 4222 2nd 1 Raidillon Middle,BmpRnUp,RnOn 24.59 N 24.8 15/8F A9 24.67
31.Jan 400 4 3.83 3444 6th 6¼ Raha Wishes Middle,CrdRunUp,Bumped4 24.74 -10 24.7 15/8F A9 25.14

DON RODRIGO (W)
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.P.L.Ashdown,Mr.M.E.Wiley

28.Mar 400 5 3.66 1111 1st 5¼ Aint Got No Cash QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 25.00 -10 30.7 11/4 A11 *24.90
23.Mar 400 5 3.87 3334 4th 5¼ Swift Janice ModAway,MiddleToWide 24.80 N 30.5 7/1 A11 25.22
16.Mar 400 6 3.66 1111 1st 5 Aint Got No Cash VQAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.90 N 31.0 6/1 A12 24.90
07.Mar 400 6 3.81 5224 6th 8½ Drovers Romany Wide,Bumped4 24.99 N 30.7 7/1 A12 25.68
02.Mar 400 5 3.89 2111 4th 2½ Ruadhans Boy EP,Wide,LedRunUpTo4 25.50 -20 30.8 9/4 A12 25.50
21.Feb 400 5 3.79 2111 2nd Nk Slow Burn EP,MidToWide,LedRunUpToNrLn 25.30 N 30.7 8/1 A12 25.33

UNDERGROUND DAN (W)
Runs: 90  1sts: 18  2nds: 14

Underground Greyhounds

21.Mar 400 6 3.89 3433 3rd 5 Donegal Cian Wide,ClearRun 24.63 N 30.7 9/1 A9 25.03
11.Mar 400 6 3.95 5654 3rd 7½ Bonville Cody EarlyPace,Wide 24.34 +10 30.8 8/1 A8 25.04
03.Mar 400 6 3.91 3333 4th 4¼ Orange Camilla Wide,Crowded¼ 24.87 N 30.8 8/1 A8 25.21
24.Feb 400 6 3.90 4333 3rd 3½ Pep Power Wide,ClearRun 24.82 N 31.0 12/1 A7 25.10
17.Feb 400 6 3.91 5666 6th 7¼ Eddies Star ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.62 -10 30.3 14/1 A7 25.10
07.Feb 400 6 3.81 1111 1st ½ Miami Flower QAway,Wide,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 24.82 N 30.0 12/1 A8 *24.82
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tilena Welch
(Season 26.Jn'25) bk b Explosive Boy - Almaz My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ice On Fire - To Tone Grace Oc'22 Br

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Black Shaw - Temple Armani Oc'24 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Wishful Ali Nv'23 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans

bk d Ballymac Bolger - Doolin Girls Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
f d Seomra Nate - Cashen Kaboodle Jy'23 Ir

18:53 Race 2
400m (A8)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400

HOLLYWOOD LILLY
Runs: 27  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

Mr.D.C.Welch,Mr.M.R.Wheeler

24.Mar 400 1 3.86 4555 5th 7 Oakfront Lemon ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.38 N 24.3 6/1 A8 24.95
17.Mar 400 1 3.97 6666 6th 6½ Pretty Boy Roy SlowAway,Rails 24.59 +10 23.9 10/1 A7 25.22
10.Mar 400 1 3.89 5554 3rd 3½ Underground Zeus Rails,BumpedRunUp 24.76 N 23.3 10/1 A6 25.04
27.Feb 400 1 3.87 1111 1st 2½ Hollywood Topcat QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.70 N 23.0 T3 xLame *24.70
26.Dec 575 1 14.28 6666 6th 13½ Aint Bothered SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk1 35.41 N 23.0 5/1 S3 36.50
19.Dec 400 1 3.96 5555 3rd 1½ Hannipaul Lecter Rails,CrowdedRunUp 24.66 N 22.7 9/2 A6 24.78

ICECOOL ALBIE
Runs: 79  1sts: 16  2nds: 11

Coyote Albie Syndicate

24.Mar 400 2 3.79 2333 4th 5¼ Oakfront Lemon EP,RlsToMid,FcdTCk¼,BmpRnIn 24.38 N 35.2 11/4 A8 24.81
10.Mar 400 2 3.82 2211 1st ¾ Toems Lardie EarlyPace,RlsToMid,Led¼ 24.55 N 35.4 10/3 A9 *24.55
19.Feb 400 2 3.82 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.64 N 35.1 T xLame 24.64
03.Jan 400 2 3.91 6333 2nd 2 Listen Kelly SAw,RailsToMid,Bmp¾,RnOn 24.40 +20 34.8 9/2 A8 24.76
23.Dec 400 2 4.01 4333 5th 5½ Blue Shine SAway,RlsToMid,FcdToCk3 24.47 N 34.7 9/2 A8 24.92
17.Dec 400 2 3.89 3221 2nd Hd Distant Ten RailsToMiddle,Led3ToNearLine 24.63 +10 34.5 14/1 A7 24.75

BLACKLABEL POWER
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.G.Hurlock,Mr.A.H.Little

26.Mar 400 2 3.89 3333 3rd 3¾ Crystal Bubbles Rails,Baulked1&3 24.76 N 33.1 T3 25.06
06.Mar 400 4 4.02 3333 2nd 4¾ Aero Espresso SlowAway,MiddleToRails 24.67 -10 34.1 T3 *24.95
25.Feb 491 2 3.32 1111 1st 10 Tommys Goldstar (CPark) Mid,Crd1,ALd 29.83 N 34.1 T2 Sales 29.83
07.Feb 525 1 4.75 2nd 9.5 Ohtheretom (Kknny) Ck 2,RnOn 29.74 -30 34.0 T3 30.10
23.Jan 525 3 1st 3 Knockanoura Jet (Glway) rails/railed 29.92 -10 34.0 T2 29.82

VERMONT WINTER
Runs: 6  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

28.Mar 400 4 3.89 5566 6th 7 Minnie Majestic Middle,Bumped1,Crowded4 24.82 -10 30.8 8/1 A8 25.28
21.Mar 400 4 3.85 4665 4th 2 Joescourtsad Middle,Baulked1,Wide¼ 24.92 N 30.4 7/1 A8 25.09
14.Mar 400 4 4.06 5544 4th 7 Gloriana SlowAway,Middle,Crowded¼ 24.61 N 30.8 7/1 A7 25.17
07.Mar 400 5 3.90 3666 4th 3¾ Langston Creak Middle,Bumped1,FcdToCk¼ 24.78 +10 31.0 6/1 A7 25.18
02.Mar 400 5 3.94 5544 4th 4¼ Underground Zeus SlowAway,MidTWide,FcdToCk1 24.70 -10 30.0 9/2 A7 24.94
05.Feb 400 5 3.82 1111 1st 11¼ Bedrock Bobby QAway,MidToWide,ALed 24.85 N 29.3 T3 *24.85

DONISHALL MARCO
Runs: 22  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.S.Artiss

28.Mar 400 5 3.84 2111 2nd 1¼ Minnie Majestic EPace,MiddleToWide,Led1To4 24.82 -10 32.0 11/4 A8 24.82
17.Mar 400 5 3.88 5444 5th 3¾ Underground Syd MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.90 +10 31.4 13/8F A8 25.31
10.Mar 400 5 3.88 4444 6th 6 Luminous Flyer MiddleToWide,ClearRun 24.40 N 31.3 5/2 A7 24.89
04.Mar 400 5 3.84 2122 3rd 4¾ Flys Legacy EarlyPace,Middle,Led1To2 24.41 N 31.6 13/8F A7 24.79
28.Feb 491 2 3.15 3223 4th 4¾ Abigails Cian (CPark) EP,Mid,MvdOff&Crd1,Crd½ 29.59 N 31.5 25/1 OR3 29.98
17.Feb 400 5 3.82 2222 2nd 3¼ Eddies Star EPace,MidToWide,Bmp1 24.62 -10 31.3 3/1 A7 *24.78

SEOMRA OYSTER (W)
Runs: 50  1sts: 10  2nds: 7

Mr.R.G.Knight

28.Mar 400 6 3.72 4444 6th 9½ Maxgrove Diamond EPace,Wide,BadlyBaulked3 24.57 +10 34.2 5/1 A7 25.43
23.Mar 400 6 3.79 3324 5th 6 Romantic Jade EPace,Wide,FcdToCk3 24.60 N 34.4 9/2 A7 25.08
17.Mar 400 6 3.73 2333 4th 5½ Newinn Tinkerbel Wide,Bumped1 24.36 +10 34.2 9/2 A7 24.90
12.Mar 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 8 Blaze Bay QuickAway,MidToWide,ALed 24.57 N 34.6 T3 ReQul *24.57
05.Mar 225 6 Solo Wide 13.92 N 34.5 T xWtVr 13.92
20.Jan 400 6 3.92 4566 6th 11 Usyk ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.33 N 32.7 10/3 A7 25.21
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Season 16.Ja'26) bk b Cabra Firmino - Slipalong Cygnet Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 30.Jy'25) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Marlfield Niamh Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rains Annabell Nv'22 Ir

4
Black

Maxine Locke
bkw d Magical Bale - Mysterious Ways Oc'21 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Blackstone Balad Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Dromana Bucko - Kilara Odessa Ap'24 Ir

19:13 Race 3
400m (A3)

TULLYMURRY DYLAN RETIREMENT RACE
1st £155, Others £60 Total £455

YOUNG JOAN
Runs: 30  1sts: 9  2nds: 10

Young At Heart Syndicate

21.Mar 400 2 3.84 3333 2nd 3½ Innfield Melody Rails,Bumped1 24.23 N 26.8 9/2 A3 24.51
04.Mar 400 3 3.80 2222 1st SH Keiths Prezzie EPace,Rails,LedNearLine 24.32 +10 26.4 T3 ReQul *24.42
26.Feb 225 2 2-2- 2nd 2½ Keiths Prezzie EarlyPace,Rails 13.70 N 26.9 T2 ReQul 13.90
19.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 26.8 T xSsn 00.00
03.Dec 575 1 13.86 5533 4th 3¼ Jeopardy Delta ModeratelyAway,Rails 35.82 N 26.9 6/4F S2 36.09
29.Nov 575 1 (NoRace) N 26.7 S2 00.00

TIP TOP NIAMH
Runs: 30  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

The Blue Army

28.Mar 400 2 3.88 5556 6th 7¼ Bubbly Queenie Rails,Bumped1 24.43 -10 27.0 2/1J A3 24.92
21.Mar 400 2 3.82 3233 3rd 1¼ Our Bob Rails,Bmp1,HandyToBlk¾ 24.41 -10 26.8 7/2 A2 24.41
16.Mar 400 1 3.63 1111 2nd Hd Endova Swift QAway,Rails,LedToNearLine 24.32 N 27.0 3/1 A2 24.34
07.Mar 400 1 3.78 4111 1st Hd Emersons Pearl Rails,Led1,HeldOn 24.60 N 26.8 3/1 A3 24.60
23.Feb 400 1 3.73 1111 1st 2½ Yahoo Orla QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.29 N 27.2 2/1F A4 *24.29
14.Feb 400 1 3.85 4333 3rd 5¼ Annual Atticus ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.25 N 26.9 11/4 A3 24.67

RAINS BONO
Runs: 35  1sts: 12  2nds: 7

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

30.Mar 400 3 3.82 1211 1st Nk Toems Bono QAway,Mid,Led2,HeldOn 24.43 N 36.3 3/1 A4 24.43
21.Mar 400 3 3.78 3443 3rd 3½ Silver Sands Middle,Bumped1 24.22 +10 36.6 6/1 A3 24.60
10.Mar 400 2 3.84 4444 3rd 9¼ Gallant King Middle,BumpedRunUp&3 24.18 N 36.0 7/1 A3 24.92
04.Mar 400 2 3.81 3333 3rd 5 Velvet Rolo RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.30 N 36.5 9/2 A3 24.70
21.Feb 400 2 3.74 2211 1st 2¼ Early Storm EarlyPace,Rails,Led½ 24.22 N 36.0 2/1 A5 *24.22
13.Feb 400 3 3.85 3665 5th 7¾ Yahoo Orla EPace,MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.44 N 36.2 9/2 A5 25.06

TULLYMURRY DYLAN
Runs: 92  1sts: 21  2nds: 19

Non Runner Syndicate

19.Mar 400 3 3.72 Solo Middle 24.51 N 34.3 T xFall *24.51
03.Mar 400 3 3.78 4666 6th Dis Pin Point EP,Mid,BmpRunUp,Bmp&BrtDwn1 24.67 N 33.6 5/1 A2 00.00
21.Feb 400 3 3.79 2433 5th 4½ Kilgowan Balad EarlyPace,Middle,Baulked1 24.59 N 33.6 3/1 A2 24.95
12.Feb 400 3 3.77 Solo MiddleToRails 24.54 N 33.2 T ReQul 24.54
05.Feb 285 3 2-2- 2nd 5¼ Avarua Lake (Hove) Middle,Crd1,Wide2 16.27 -5 32.5 33/1 OR 16.65
29.Jan 225 3 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Dashaway Daisy SlowAway,Middle 13.39 N 32.9 T2 xLame 13.69

KILGOWAN BALAD (W)
Runs: 56  1sts: 16  2nds: 7

Mr.D.W.Lee

30.Mar 400 5 3.87 5666 6th 3¾ Jeopardy Andy ModAway,MiddleToWide 24.36 N 27.0 9/1 A3 24.67
25.Mar 400 5 3.82 5555 5th 5 Loughmore SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.04 +10 26.7 10/1 A2 24.53
21.Mar 400 6 3.96 5555 5th 19 Bubbly Amber SAway,MidToWide,BadlyBmp3 23.93 +10 26.8 9/1 A2 25.55
16.Mar 400 6 3.82 5555 5th 6½ Velvet Rolo ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.12 N 26.9 4/1 A2 24.64
07.Mar 400 5 3.89 4533 2nd ¾ Dinner Charlie ModAway,MidToWide,RanOn 24.69 -10 26.7 10/1 A1 24.65
17.Feb 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 3¾ Avas Secret QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.19 N 27.1 5/2 A3 *24.19

KILARA ZACH (W)
Runs: 15  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

We Love Our Dogs Syndicate

28.Mar 400 6 3.78 2233 2nd 3¼ Bubbly Queenie EarlyPace,Wide,Crowded3 24.43 -10 33.5 7/2 A3 24.59
21.Mar 400 6 3.65 1111 1st 1½ Micks Boy QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.17 N 33.2 10/3 A4 *24.17
14.Mar 400 6 3.62 1111 1st 4 Rapido Tinny QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.17 N 33.3 3/1 A6 24.17
07.Mar 400 6 3.82 4233 3rd 9½ Emmjay Jackson EarlyPace,Wide 24.13 +10 32.8 9/2 A6 24.99
28.Feb 400 6 3.73 2111 1st 7½ Listen Kelly EarlyPace,Wide,Led1 24.43 N 32.8 9/2 A8 24.43
21.Feb 400 6 3.99 5555 5th 5½ Kingdom Monty SlowAway,Wide 24.64 N 32.6 15/8F A8 25.09
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bk d Shima Shine - Queen Lilly Au'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) wbk b Koblenz - Strike It Alice Sp'24 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
f d Dromana Bucko - Glenlara Rosa My'24 Ir

4
Black

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Anglesey My Girl My'24 Br

5
Orange

Tony Dean (Unatt)
bk d Dromana Bucko - Epic Lady Jy'24 Ir

6
Stripes

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
(Season Unknown) bk b Fromposttopillar - Queen Beyonce Jy'24 Br

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:33 Race 4
400m (OR2)

JR RACING PUPPY CUP - HEAT 1
Restricted To Greyhounds Whelped In May 2024 Or Younger

1st £300, Others £75 Total £675

LESLEYS BUDDY
Runs: 8  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.A.J.Williams

27.Mar 225 1 1-1- 1st 3½ Jayar Rogue VeryQuickAway,Rails,ALed 13.22 +5 35.3 15/8 OR 13.27
20.Mar 225 2 1-1- 1st 2½ Rockmount Kellie QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 13.37 +10 35.1 5/1 OR3 13.47
13.Mar 225 3 5-4- 3rd 2 Bombay Trend Rails,ForcedToCheck1 13.51 +5 35.2 5/2 OR3 13.72
27.Feb 400 2 3.80 5555 5th 7¾ Jacko Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCheck3 24.02 +10 35.4 3/1 OR3 24.74
20.Feb 400 3 3.74 1111 1st 1 Droopys Sometime QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.21 N 34.9 11/2 OR3 *24.21
12.Feb 285 4 3-4- 4th 4¼ Avarua Lake (Hove) Rails,ClearRun 16.40 N 34.8 10/1 OR 16.74

VAHBELLE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.A.Head

23.Jan NAME CHANGED from Strike It Pixie
27.Mar 400 1 3.70 2222 2nd Nk Headford Lily Rails,ChallengedFrom3 23.92 +10 25.9 9/4 OR *24.05
20.Mar 400 3 3.76 4433 3rd 2½ Whisky Man RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Blk¼ 24.18 +20 25.8 9/4 OR 24.59
12.Mar 400 1 3.78 2111 1st 3¾ Bubbly Flame EPace,Rails,LedRunUp 24.13 N 26.3 T3 24.13
05.Mar 400 1 3.82 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.26 N 26.0 T 24.26
26.Feb 225 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 13.80 N 26.0 T 13.80

PAVILION HOGGIE
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.T.G.Wallace

19.Mar 270 1 3-2- 1st 2¼ Loggies Falcon (Towc) RlsToMid,EP,Ld2 16.23 -20 29.7 T3 Qlfyg 16.03
12.Mar 270 1 2-1- 1st 3¼ Parkview Jack (Towc) RlsToMid,Led1 16.16 -15 29.6 T3 Qlfyg 16.01
05.Mar 270 2 2-1- 1st 2¾ Cashout Mcilroy (Towc) RlsToMid,Bmp&Ld1 16.05 N 29.6 T2 Qlfyg 16.05
17.Feb 253 1 3-1- 1st 1¾ Mylane Curly (Oxfrd) RlsMid,EP,Led1 15.14 -10 30.2 4/5F D1 15.04
10.Feb 253 2 2-2- 2nd 2¾ Spot On Lizzie (Oxfrd) MidRls,Crd1&RnIn 15.14 -10 29.3 4/1 D1 15.26
03.Feb 253 2 4-4- 4th 4¾ Ballymac Kolbe (Oxfrd) RlsMid,ClrRun,(HT) 15.37 -10 28.9 7/2 D1 15.65

ANGLESEY MILO
Runs: 15  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.M.D.Jones

28.Mar 480 1 4.46 2111 1st 8¼ Don Cici (Monm) Rails,Crowded&Led1,RanOn 28.60 N 31.4 4/1 OR 28.60
21.Mar 480 1 4.59 5333 3rd 3½ Droopys Script (Monm) MissedBreak,Rails 28.19 +10 31.3 8/1 OR1 28.57
14.Mar 480 3 4.41 1222 3rd 2 Droopys Vicar (Monm) EarlyP,Rails,Crowded1 28.23 +20 31.6 9/2 OR1 28.59
05.Mar 480 2 4.54 3335 5th 4½ Vampire Bob (Monm) Rls,FcdTCk¼,Crd4 28.69 N 31.2 3/1 A1 29.05
28.Feb 480 3 4.40 2223 3rd 1¾ Newinn Aero (Monm) EP,Rls,Crd1 28.80 +10 31.6 10/3 OR 29.04
23.Jan 400 1 3.88 5555 5th 12¾ Underground Gold RailsToMid,BlkRunUp&1,Bmp2 23.99 N 30.7 12/1 OR3 *25.01

FALSE STRAP (M)
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.A.W.Dean

26.Mar 400 3 3.67 Solo Middle 24.13 N 32.8 T *24.13
19.Mar 277 4 2-1- 1st 4¼ Colrose Diva (CPark) Mid,SnLd 16.30 N 32.3 T3 Qlfyg 16.30
12.Mar 277 3 2-1- 1st 2½ Colrose Diva (CPark) Mid,SnLd 16.64 N 32.3 T3 Qlfyg 16.64
05.Mar 277 3 Solo (CPark) WRnUp,MidRnIn 16.56 N 31.9 T Nvice 16.56

QUEEN SABRINA (M)
Runs: 15  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

K.S.S. Syndicate

27.Mar 400 3 3.86 2222 2nd 2 Annadown Wendy SlowAway,MiddleToRails,RnOn 24.06 +10 28.2 T2 *24.32
21.Mar 462 2 5.41 2222 2nd 2 Queen Lana (Yrmth) Middle 27.80 +10 27.8 T2 Qlfyg 28.06
16.Mar 462 4 5.33 2211 1st 3 Queen Lana (Yrmth) Mid,Ld2 27.98 +10 27.9 T3 Qlfyg 28.08
07.Mar 480 5 4.69 2222 2nd 11¼ Droopys Sturdy (Monm) SlowAw,Middle 28.66 -40 28.2 T2 Intro 29.17
23.Feb 491 4 3.14 4665 5th 5 Catch My Girl (CPark) Mid,BCrd1 29.53 N 27.6 12/1 A1 29.93
16.Feb 491 4 3.19 4321 1st 1½ Insane Mika (CPark) Mid,SAw,Ld3 29.54 N 27.8 13/8F A2 29.54
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Burr
bk d Droopys Addition - Headford Bride Au'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bk d King Sheeran - Droopys Fia Sp'24 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Benzema Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Addition - Headford Bride Au'24 Ir

5
Orange

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
(Season Unknown) bk b Fromposttopillar - Queen Beyonce Jy'24 Br

6
Stripes

Bob Pattinson (CPark)
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Headford Chick Au'24 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:53 Race 5
400m (OR2)

JR RACING PUPPY CUP - HEAT 2
First Two Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 10th April 2026

1st £300, Others £75 Total £675

CALYPSO BLAZE
Runs: 6  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Calypso Club Syndicate

27.Mar 400 1 3.70 1233 3rd 6¾ Gav Nificent QuickAway,RailsToMid,FcdTCk3 23.70 +10 28.6 9/4F OR 24.34
18.Mar 400 2 3.83 5555 5th 8¾ Droopys Rarity Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk3 24.08 N 28.6 10/3 A1 24.78
13.Mar 400 4 3.70 2222 2nd 2 Skidroe Lady EP,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Blk&Stb3 24.13 +10 28.9 7/4F OR 24.39
06.Mar 400 2 3.72 2111 1st 1½ Our Bob EP,RlsToMid,BmpRunUp,Led1 24.36 -10 29.1 3/1 A2 24.26
02.Mar 400 2 3.78 3555 5th 9 Piemans Fletch EPace,RlsToMid,BadlyBaulked1 25.03 -20 29.2 11/8F A2 25.55
25.Feb 400 2 3.74 2111 1st 5¾ S Sonny / K Grace EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 24.03 N 28.6 10/3 A4 *24.03

DROOPYS ASSERTIV
Runs: 1  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.A.Head

27.Mar 400 2 3.81 3222 1st 1¼ Move Over Harry RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,ChlFr3TLdRnIn 24.02 +10 33.8 11/4 OR *24.12
18.Mar 400 2 4.05 3332 1st ½ Young Dotty SAway,Rls,Bmp3,LedRunIn 24.50 N 33.7 T3 ReQul 24.50
12.Mar 400 3 3.80 1333 3rd 1¾ Underground Matt Middle,Bumped1&2,FcdTCk4 24.59 N 33.9 T3 ReQul 24.73
05.Mar 400 3 3.78 Solo MiddleToRails 24.23 N 33.7 T ReQul 24.23
26.Feb 225 3 Solo Middle 13.63 N 33.6 T xOffC 13.63
28.Jan 400 3 3.76 1222 2nd 1 Vahbelle QAway,MidToRls,EvCh 24.02 +10 33.8 T3 24.20

DON CICI
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.T.Dee,Mr.E.M.Drake

28.Mar 480 3 4.53 5333 2nd 8¼ Anglesey Milo (Monm) SlowAw,Rails,Crowded1 28.60 N 36.2 11/1 OR 29.27
21.Mar 480 4 4.57 5554 4th 3 Newinn Jolly (Monm) MissedBreak,Rails 28.67 N 36.4 16/1 OR1 28.91
14.Mar 480 2 4.45 3333 3rd 3 Droopys Script (Monm) Rails,CrowdedNearLine 28.21 +20 36.1 25/1 OR1 28.66
07.Mar 491 1 3.25 5444 4th 6¾ Upper Horgan (CPark) Rls,VSAw 28.93 N 36.5 9/1 OR3 29.47
26.Jan 400 1 3.84 5544 3rd 3½ Yahoo Poppy Rails,RanOn 24.07 N 36.0 5/2 A2 *24.35
17.Dec 400 1 3.78 1111 1st 2¾ Endova Swift QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.04 +10 35.2 8/11F A4 24.14

HEADFORD SARAH (M)
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.B.E.Coney,Mr.L.S.Coney,Mr.P.Hines

20.Mar 400 5 3.67 3222 2nd Nk Whisky Man Middle,BmpRnUp&1&¼,ChlFr3 24.18 +20 26.4 9/2 OR 24.41
12.Mar 400 4 3.88 2222 2nd 1½ Droopys Newline Middle,Bmp1&¼&2,RanOn 24.82 N 26.8 T2 xFall 24.94
03.Mar 400 4 3.78 3555 5th Dis Pin Point EP,Mid,BmpRunUp,Bmp&BrtDwn1 24.67 N 26.7 11/8F A2 00.00
21.Feb 400 3 3.76 2111 1st 2¾ Micks Boy EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.19 N 26.4 8/11F A3 *24.19
11.Feb 400 4 3.85 4544 4th 6½ Young Feather Middle,Bumped1&3 24.57 N 26.2 4/7F A3 25.10
04.Feb 400 5 3.71 1111 1st 1½ Skidroe Lady QAway,Middle,Bmp1,ALed 24.47 N 25.8 T3 24.47

QUEEN LANA (M)
Runs: 15  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

K.S.S. Syndicate

27.Mar 400 3 3.74 2211 1st 2½ My Ballymac EPace,MidTRls,Bmp1,Led2 24.47 +10 27.9 T2 *24.57
21.Mar 462 4 5.26 1111 1st 2 Queen Sabrina (Yrmth) Mid,ALd 27.80 +10 27.6 T2 Qlfyg 27.90
16.Mar 462 2 5.25 1122 2nd 3 Queen Sabrina (Yrmth) Mid,Ld-W2,W¾ 27.98 +10 27.7 T3 Qlfyg 28.33
07.Mar 480 5 4.43 1222 2nd 8¼ Droopys Vicar (Monm) QAw,Mid,EvCh 28.77 -40 28.0 T2 Intro 29.04
23.Feb 491 4 3.06 1111 1st ¾ Mineola Peerless (CPark) Mid,EP,SnLd 29.16 N 27.5 10/3 A2 29.16
17.Feb 491 4 3.15 3211 1st 2¼ Insane Drum (CPark) Mid,EP,Ld½ 29.87 N 27.9 3/1 A3 29.87

HEADFORD SIRL (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

The Kola Club

27.Mar 277 5 2-1- 1st 2½ Ravestock Buck (CPark) Wide,QAw,SnLd 16.35 N 30.5 7/4F D1 16.35
19.Mar 400 4 3.77 Solo Wide 24.86 N 30.2 T *24.86
13.Mar 277 5 Solo (CPark) Wide 16.51 -15 30.1 T xOffC 16.36
19.Feb 277 5 2-1- 1st 1 Happy Trio (CPark) Mid,ToWide,EP,SnLd 16.39 N 30.2 13/8F D1 16.39
06.Feb 277 5 5-2- 3rd ½ Lady Kitty (CPark) MidToWide,SAw,ChlNrLn 16.62 -5 30.0 10/11F D1 16.61
30.Jan 277 5 5-1- 1st 6¾ Fear Of Wings (CPark) MidToWide,Ld1,LftClr,(HT) 16.50 N 29.9 4/7F D2 16.50
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Daniel Brabon (CPark)
bkw d Fromposttopillar - Queen Beyonce Jy'24 Br

2
Blue

Paul Young

bk d Droopys Addition - Droopys Curio Sp'24 Ir

3
White

Ron Peckover (Oxfrd)
bk d Sober Glory - Assarvia Runner Sp'24 Ir

4
Black

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Annadown Cutie Sp'24 Ir

5
Orange

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Headford Honey My'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley

be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:13 Race 6
400m (OR2)

JR RACING PUPPY CUP - HEAT 3
1st £300, Others £75 Total £675

KING FLOYD
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

K.S.S. Syndicate

27.Mar 400 4 3.81 5566 6th 11 Droopys Assertiv RailsToMiddle,Bmp1&¼ 24.02 +10 32.7 15/8F OR 25.00
20.Mar 277 2 Solo (CPark) RlsToMid 16.51 N 32.6 T ReQul 16.51
16.Mar 209 2 Solo (CPark) RlsToMid 12.48 N 32.7 T xLame 12.48
26.Feb 225 2 Solo  MiddleToRails 13.46 N 33.1 T 13.46
09.Jan 400 2 3.95 5664 3rd 4 Rebel Elizabeth Rails,BumpedRunUp&2 24.47 -10 33.6 10/3 OR2 *24.69
10.Nov 491 2 3.15 2111 1st 1 Innfield Hunter (CPark) RlsToMid,EP,SnLd 30.28 -60 31.4 13/8J A2 29.68

GAV NIFICENT
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.A.Head

20.Jan NAME CHANGED from Droopys Pronto
27.Mar 400 3 3.70 2111 1st 6 Elvis Bay EPace,MiddleToRails,Led1 23.70 +10 31.3 5/2 OR *23.80
20.Mar 400 6 3.83 5553 3rd 5½ Skidroe Lady MiddleToRails,Bumped1,Crd¼ 23.90 +20 31.3 2/1F OR 24.54
11.Mar 400 3 3.81 2111 1st 8¼ Zazzeras Iris EarlyPace,Mid,Bmp&Led1 23.92 N 31.2 T3 ReQul 23.92
05.Mar 400 3 3.82 Solo Middle 24.18 N 31.2 T ReQul 24.18
26.Feb 225 3 Solo Middle 13.76 N 31.2 T xOffC 13.76

MULVEYS CHAMP
Runs: 1  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.R.H.Peckover

27.Mar 253 1 2-2- 2nd Hd Demon Slave (Oxfrd) Rls,RanOn,ChlNrLn 15.15 -5 32.0 T2 xLame 15.12
07.Mar 450 1 4.08 3111 1st 5¼ Jazzy Soul (Oxfrd) RlsMid,EP,Led1 27.16 -20 31.3 4/1 OR3 26.96
03.Mar 450 3 4.14 2222 1st SH Ta Da Tia (Oxfrd) Rls,ChlFr2,LedNrLn 27.18 -10 31.4 T3 Qlfyg 27.08
27.Feb 253 1 2-2- 1st 2½ Annadown Paddy (Oxfrd) Rls,Led2 15.28 -5 31.4 T2 Qlfyg 15.23
03.Feb 450 1 3333 2nd 4¾ Chadwell Emra (Oxfrd) Rls,SAw,FcdToCk¾,(HT) 27.72 -20 31.7 T3 Qlfyg 27.90
27.Jan 253 4 Solo (Oxfrd) MidRls,(HT) 15.54 -30 31.4 T Intro 15.24

ANNADOWN WENDY (M)
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.J.Studholme

27.Mar 400 5 3.74 1111 1st 2 Queen Sabrina QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.06 +10 28.5 T2 *24.16
16.Mar 277 6 1-2- 2nd 2¼ Droopys Pioneer (CPark) Mid,EvCh 16.22 N 28.1 T3 Qlfyg 16.41
09.Mar 277 2 Solo (CPark) MidToRls 16.80 N 27.9 T Qlfyg 16.80
26.Feb 285 6 2-3- 3rd 5½ Droopys Rosie (Hove) Wide,RlsRunIn 16.58 +5 27.4 T3 17.08
08.Nov 350 5 1st 4 Annadown Harvey (Glway) Middle 19.47 -05 29.9 T2 19.42

HEADFORD LILY (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

JR Racing Syndicate

27.Mar 400 6 3.64 1111 1st Nk Vahbelle QuickAway,Middle,ALed 23.92 +10 28.6 7/4F OR *24.02
20.Mar 400 5 3.73 2246 2nd 3 Skidroe Lady EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped¼ 23.90 +20 28.5 7/2 OR 24.34
14.Mar 480 4 4.46 3555 5th 3½ Holding Blaze (Monm) EarlyP,Middle,Crowded1 28.60 +20 28.7 5/1 OR1 29.09
07.Mar 264 5 2-1- 1st 2¼ Newinn Jolie (Monm) EPace,Mid,Led1 15.61 -20 28.2 T2 Intro 15.41
05.Feb 480 4 4.68 5555 4th 7 Woltemade (Newcl) Bumped1 28.82 -20 28.3 5/2 OR1 29.18
29.Jan 480 3 4.62 2211 1st 3¼ Droopys Calla (Newcl) Middle,Led½ 28.50 +10 27.7 1/1F OR 28.60

STORMTROOPER (W)
Runs: 21  1sts: 7  2nds: 2

Mrs.P.E.Wiley

25.Mar 400 6 3.74 1111 1st 3½ Yeah Grand QAway,MvdMiddleRunUp,ALed 24.22 +10 32.1 15/8 A5 *24.32
18.Mar 400 6 3.84 2156 6th 9¾ Potentia Forever EP,MidToWide,Led¼ToBmp2&3 24.60 N 32.0 3/1 A5 25.39
11.Mar 400 6 3.67 2111 1st 1½ Binksy Dobbie EarlyPace,Wide,LedRunUp 24.26 +10 31.8 4/1 A7 24.36
07.Mar 400 6 3.66 1111 1st 5 Airport Star QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.33 +10 32.3 3/1 A8 24.43
02.Mar 400 5 3.88 4433 4th 6½ Woodcliff Kaboom ModeratelyAway,MiddleToWide 24.48 -10 32.6 9/4 A8 24.90
24.Feb 400 5 3.80 2223 3rd 2¼ Private Bucks EPace,MidToWide,ChlTo½ 24.54 N 32.2 7/4F A8 24.72
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bebd d Ballymac Anton - Ballymac Notoyou Ap'24 Ir

2
Blue

Anthony Gifkins (Unatt)
(Season Unknown) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Paper Moon Jn'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Season 23.Jn'25) bkw b Romeo Recruit - Droopys Hunch Oc'22 Ir

4
Black

Maxine Locke
bk d Grangeview Ten - Dana Point De'23 Ir

5
Orange

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bk d Grangeview Ten - Mightbeastar My'23 Br

6
Stripes

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:33 Race 7
575m (OR)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME STAYERS
Division 2

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

FULL MONTY
Runs: 26  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

27.Mar 575 3 13.77 2234 4th 10¾ Tiffield Tarquin EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1,Crd5 34.63 +20 36.0 25/1 OR *35.69
13.Mar 750 2 24.36 3222 3rd 8¼ Princess Matilda Rails,ForcedToCheck1 47.14 +20 36.1 18/1 OR 48.00
05.Mar 695 3 14.97 5555 5th 6½ Hopes Candy (Hove) SlowAwayBlk1&¼ 42.25 N 36.1 8/1 OR 42.78
26.Feb 695 2 14.44 3222 4th 5 Innfield Fifi (Hove) EP,RlsToMid,Crowded3 41.93 +15 36.1 18/1 OR 42.49
20.Feb 750 2 24.39 2223 5th 15½ Princess Matilda Rails,ForcedToCheck7 46.78 +30 35.9 22/1 OR3 48.32
14.Jan 575 1 13.87 2111 1st 5¾ Rapido Stan EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1 35.57 +15 35.2 3/1 S2 35.72

CAPEL MOON
Runs: 20  1sts: 7  2nds: 2

Mr.L.A.R.Gifkins,Mr.J.C.Hymas,Mr.B.A.Seaman

28.Mar 491 2 3.15 3333 2nd 2¾ Bumble Belles (CPark) Rls,RanOn 29.31 N 25.3 1/1F OR3 29.54
21.Mar 491 1 3.14 1211 1st 5¾ Bumpy Cuckoo (CPark) EP,RlsToMid,Ld3 29.31 N 25.1 5/4 OR3 29.31
17.Mar 220 3 Solo (SuffD) RlsTMid 13.85 N 25.3 T Intro 13.85
07.Feb 684 3 18.69 2555 5th Dis Deadly Disco (Monm) EPace,Rails,Baulked&Fell1 41.38 N 25.4 33/1 OR1 00.00
16.Jan 575 4 13.84 4332 2nd ¾ Untold Ariary Rails,Bumped1,ChlFrom5 35.52 N 25.8 13/8 OR *35.58
15.Aug 575 6 13.52 1111 1st 6¾ Savana Cosmic QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 35.01 +30 25.9 9/4F OR3 35.31

DROOPYS MAYBE
Runs: 81  1sts: 19  2nds: 20

Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Mr.P.W.Young

20.Mar 575 1 13.83 4422 2nd 4¾ Droopys Rosie Rails,Baulked3 35.35 +20 27.8 9/2 OR 35.93
13.Mar 575 1 13.71 3333 4th 10¾ Aayamza Legend ModeratelyAway,Rails 34.95 +15 28.5 6/1 OR 35.96
07.Mar 575 1 13.65 1111 1st 7¾ Droopys Floorish QAw,RlsToMid,Bmp2,ALed 35.43 +20 28.3 8/13F S3 *35.63
27.Feb 575 2 14.18 6556 6th 11¼ Swift Agile SAway,RlsToMid,Crd2,Bmp3 35.70 N 28.2 11/4 OR 36.61
16.Feb 575 3 13.72 2223 2nd 1¾ Real Gone Lover EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 35.85 -20 28.3 15/8F S2 35.79
11.Feb 575 1 13.85 2222 2nd 6¼ Swift Agile EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 35.50 N 28.2 6/5F S2 36.00

YOURSELF (M)
Runs: 15  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

JR Racing Syndicate

28.Mar 630 5 12.89 4444 4th 3 Zenith Legend (Monm) MiddleToWide,EveryChance 38.28 N 34.0 10/3 OR3 38.52
21.Mar 630 5 12.81 5442 2nd ¾ Golden Palace (Monm) SAway,MidToWide,RanOn 38.36 N 33.8 3/1 OR3 38.43
14.Mar 650 3 15.74 6544 4th 6¼ Powerhouse Duke (Oxfrd) MidRunUp,FcdToCk2 39.68 -30 33.8 8/1 OR1 39.88
07.Mar 253 4 Solo (Oxfrd) Mid 15.28 -15 33.2 T xFall 15.13
21.Feb 664 6 12.91 5433 3rd 6¾ Bogger Cash (CPark) SAw,Mid,ClrRun 40.15 N 33.3 11/4 OR 40.70
23.Nov 650 1 4221 1st 1¾ Is This Wise (Oxfrd) Rls,EP,Led5,(HT) 39.72 -15 33.5 10/11F OR2 39.57

INCA LEWIE (M)
Runs: 29  1sts: 8  2nds: 7

Not The Famous Five

27.Mar 575 4 13.76 3322 2nd 5½ Tiffield Tarquin EarlyPace,Middle 34.63 +20 35.3 8/1 OR 35.27
17.Mar 548 4 14.04 5542 2nd Hd Table Talk (SuffD) Mid,Bmp&FcdTCk3,FinStr 34.37 N 35.2 8/15F OR 34.39
13.Mar 575 3 13.45 1111 1st 1¾ Bacon Frazzles QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 34.96 +15 35.1 8/1 OR *35.11
03.Mar 548 4 13.81 Solo (SuffD) Mid 34.13 N 35.3 T Intro 34.13
26.Feb 480 3 4.55 4455 4th 2¼ Werners Me Name (Monm) MsdBrk,Middle 28.45 +10 35.5 4/1 A1 28.74
17.Feb 480 3 4.51 5565 6th 4¾ Droopys Expected (Monm) MsdBrk,Middle,Crowded1&4 28.57 N 35.1 9/2 A1 28.96

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bd d Grangeview Ten - Painters Best Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Anthony Gifkins (Unatt)
bd b Kilara Icon - Redzer Renae Nv'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Burr
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Swift Jacket Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Maxine Locke
(Season 29.Oc'25) bk b Newinn Session - Ballymac Cloud Ap'24 Ir

5
Orange

Linda Brown (Yrmth)
bd d Pat C Sabbath - Hollywell Honey Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Maxine Locke
bkw d Here Comes Syd - Abigails Hope Jn'24 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:53 Race 8
400m (OR)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS WINNER OF ONE STANDARD
Restricted To Greyhounds That Have Not Won More Than One Open Race At The Time Of Closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

PACEY CAESAR
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Pacey Syndicate

25.Mar 400 3 3.80 3211 1st 5¼ Slipalong Move EPace,MiddleToRails,Led¼ 24.12 +10 37.8 6/4F A3 *24.22
12.Mar 400 3 3.82 3333 3rd 5¼ Vahbelle MidToRls,Bmp1,FcdTCkRunIn 24.13 N 38.2 T3 ReQul 24.53
05.Mar 285 2 (NoRace) 38.5 OR 00.00
19.Feb 285 1 5-3- 3rd 4¾ Brother Patrick (Hove) SlowAway,Crowded1 16.50 N 38.2 9/1 OR 16.88
12.Feb 285 2 6-6- 5th 6¼ Avarua Lake (Hove) SlowAway,Rails,Wide2 16.40 N 37.7 16/1 OR 16.91
05.Feb 285 3 3-4- 4th 4½ Bound By Belief (Hove) Rails,Baulked1,Crd½ 16.88 N 37.7 7/1 OR 17.25

CAPEL ICON
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.L.A.R.Gifkins,Mr.B.A.Seaman

28.Mar 491 1 3.18 6555 5th 8 Slick Skylark (CPark) RlsToMid,SAw,Crd2 29.23 N 24.3 20/1 OR 29.88
21.Mar 491 1 3.09 2222 2nd Hd Autumn Fleadh (CPark) EP,RlsToMid,Crd2,Ld1To3 29.54 N 24.3 4/1 OR 29.56
17.Mar 388 1 4.54 1111 1st 2 Swift Zaylee (SuffD) RlsTMid,ALd 23.76 N 24.4 6/5F OR 23.76
03.Mar 548 2 13.97 4334 4th 11¾ Mallogs Freddie (SuffD) MidTRls,Crd3 34.09 N 23.7 7/2 OR 35.03
24.Feb 548 1 13.86 3223 3rd 9½ Farney Millie (SuffD) RlsTMid,SAw,HsttdSgh 33.99 N 24.0 15/8 OR 34.75
17.Feb 388 1 4.70 2222 2nd 2¼ Bit View Bella (SuffD) RlsTMid 23.85 N 24.1 5/1 OR 24.04

SWIFT JASPER
Runs: 33  1sts: 8  2nds: 7

Mr.S.Chinman,Mr.G.D.J.Linder,Mr.P.Riley

27.Mar 400 1 3.75 4223 2nd 2 Our Bob RailsToMiddle,BumpedRunUp 24.16 +10 32.5 8/1 OR *24.42
16.Mar 462 1 5.42 5211 4th 1 Pavilion Colleen (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,BmpStt,Ld2-RnIn 28.14 +10 31.5 11/4 A2 28.32
09.Mar 277 2 3-2- 2nd ½ Good Steel (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,Ld2-NrLn 16.31 +5 31.6 9/4 D2 16.41
04.Mar 462 2 5.46 5211 4th 2 Easy Liberty (Yrmth) Rls-Mid,Ld2-4 28.41 N 31.8 5/2 A1 28.57
27.Feb 400 3 3.75 2333 4th 6¾ Jacko RailsToMid,BumpedRunUp&1 24.02 +10 31.8 7/1 OR3 24.66
20.Feb 400 3 3.82 2111 1st 1½ Aminutetooten EarlyPace,MidToRls,Led1 24.47 N 31.9 2/1 OR3 24.47

NEWINN JOLIE
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

JR Racing Syndicate

28.Mar 480 2 4.36 1113 4th 4 Aero Sophie (Monm) QuickAw,RlsTMid,Crd1&3 28.52 N 25.7 7/1 OR 28.85
19.Mar 400 1 3.88 2211 1st 2¼ Distant Ten EP,RlsToMid,Bmp1&¼&¾,Led2 24.31 N 25.8 T3 *24.31
15.Mar 270 2 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Annadown Chip (Towc) MidToRls,A2nd,MvdOff2 15.99 -15 25.8 T3 Intro 16.14
07.Mar 264 2 1-2- 2nd 2¼ Headford Lily (Monm) QAw,MidTRls,EvCh 15.61 -20 25.6 T2 Intro 15.60
22.Jan 400 2 3.92 1111 1st 7 Wine It Friday QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.46 N 25.9 T2 ReQul 24.46
19.Oct 450 1 4.03 1111 1st 2¾ Outa The Clouds (Oxfrd) Mid,MvdMid&CrdRnUp,SnLd 26.86 N 26.2 4/1 OR1 26.86

ROLO SABBATH (M)
Runs: 37  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Cashen In Racing Club

20.Mar 400 4 3.79 5665 5th 10½ Blackburnybullet MidToRls,Baulked2,Bumped4 23.64 +20 35.3 12/1 OR *24.69
14.Mar 462 3 5.28 1111 1st 1¼ Chelms Charmer (Yrmth) Mid,ALd 27.69 N 35.8 11/8F A1 27.69
07.Mar 462 3 5.28 1111 2nd ¾ Chelms Charmer (Yrmth) Mid,Ld-NrLn 27.77 N 35.8 11/8F A1 27.83
28.Feb 462 3 5.36 3211 2nd Hd Too Wright (Yrmth) MidBmpSttCrd-1&1,Ld2-NrLn 27.90 -10 35.7 5/4F A1 27.82
21.Feb 462 3 5.26 2222 3rd 2¾ Swift Bankrupt (Yrmth) Mid,CrdStt,Rls-MidRnIn 27.77 +10 35.2 13/8 A1 28.09
11.Oct 462 4 5.21 1111 1st 2¾ Noteworthy (Yrmth) Mid,ALd 27.59 +20 35.6 2/1J OR 27.79

ABIGAILS CIAN (M)
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.G.O'Mahoney

28.Mar 491 3 3.06 3224 6th 5¾ Our Big Bill (CPark) Mid,Crd1&3 29.36 N 34.6 16/1 OR 29.83
21.Mar 491 2 3.20 3445 6th 11 Half Jarred (CPark) MidToRls,Crd1 29.00 N 34.8 9/2 OR 29.89
07.Mar 491 3 3.12 3222 3rd 4¾ Upper Horgan (CPark) Mid,FcdCk2 28.93 N 34.9 10/3 OR3 29.32
28.Feb 491 5 3.04 1111 1st 2 Barnora Kerry (CPark) QAw,Mid,ALd,BCrd1 29.59 N 34.3 2/9F OR3 29.59
21.Feb 491 1 3.11 2222 2nd 2 Swift Dallas (CPark) Mid,CrdRnUp,Chl3To4 29.13 N 34.3 7/4 OR 29.30
14.Feb 491 3 3.06 2222 2nd 1 Clongeel Sminky (CPark) Mid,Crd1,FcdCk3 29.55 N 34.6 5/1 OR 29.63
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Best - Te Amo My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season 06.Au'24) bk b Malachi - Geelo Celticgold Ap'23 Ir

3
White

David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Flytline - Droopys Meteor Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4 - Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 1
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:13 Race 9
400m (OR)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK BITCHES
Restricted To Bitches Only

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

BRETONS GIRL
Runs: 26  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Bretons Army

27.Mar 225 2 5-5- 4th 7¼ Lesleys Buddy ModAway,Rails,Baulked1 13.22 +5 27.9 9/2 OR 13.85
20.Mar 400 3 3.65 2111 1st 1¼ Bacon Burrger EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led1 24.03 +10 27.8 5/2 OR *24.13
13.Mar 225 4 5-6- 6th 6¼ Rockmount Kellie ModAway,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 13.63 +5 27.7 11/4 OR3 14.18
03.Mar 220 1 Solo (SuffD) RlsTMid 13.50 N 27.7 T Intro 13.50
26.Feb 264 2 1-2- 3rd 1½ Catchem Boyo (Monm) QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo2 15.51 +5 27.8 7/4 D1 15.68
21.Feb 264 3 2-4- 4th 6 Crafty Alejandro (Monm) EPace,MidToRls,Crowded½ 15.07 +5 27.8 25/1 OR3 15.61

YAHOO MAREIKE
Runs: 67  1sts: 16  2nds: 21

Mr.G.L.Curtis

26.Mar 515 2 4.38 1111 4th 3¾ Blackstone Opera (Hove) QAw,Railed,LedTo¾ 30.23 N 28.9 4/1 OR 30.54
20.Mar 400 2 3.77 4433 3rd 6¾ Bombay Buck Rails,Bumped1&3 23.58 +20 29.1 6/1 OR1 24.32
13.Mar 400 2 3.67 1111 1st 1¼ Da Don QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 23.94 +10 29.0 16/1 OR1 24.04
06.Mar 400 1 3.67 2222 2nd 3 Bockos Buster EarlyPace,Rls,EveryChance 23.75 -10 29.0 7/1 OR1 *23.89
27.Feb 400 1 3.81 6433 3rd 5 Pro Parker SlowAway,Rails 23.90 N 28.8 15/8F OR 24.30
20.Feb 400 1 3.70 1222 2nd 1 Funky Adz QAway,Rails,EveryChance 23.98 +10 28.8 13/8F OR 24.16

ZENITH IMPACT
Runs: 32  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

30.Mar 400 2 3.82 3322 2nd 2 Silver Bucks RlsToMid,Crowded1,RanOn 24.53 N 28.3 4/1 A1 24.69
25.Mar 400 2 3.82 6444 4th 2½ Silver Bucks RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Baulked3 24.20 +10 28.2 9/1 A1 24.50
18.Mar 400 2 3.74 1111 1st 7¾ Blue Girl Sadie QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.16 N 28.0 T3 xLame *24.16
16.Jan 400 2 3.83 6666 6th 9¼ Silver Bucks RailsToMid,Baulked1 24.39 -10 27.5 12/1 OR3 25.04
10.Jan 491 1 3.08 1122 2nd 6½ Lets Go Girl (CPark) RlsToMid,LdTo½ 28.99 -20 27.9 4/1 OR 29.31
31.Oct 400 3 3.74 1111 1st 2¾ Bombay Buck QAway,RlsToMid,BmpRnUp,ALed 23.95 +10 28.2 5/1 OR3 24.05

BACON BURRGER
Runs: 48  1sts: 18  2nds: 9

Mr.K.N.Bacon,Mr.P.D.Burr

27.Mar 400 2 3.73 2223 4th 6½ Bombay Buck EPace,Rails,Crowded3 23.71 +10 25.1 11/1 OR 24.33
20.Mar 400 2 3.71 3222 2nd 1¼ Bretons Girl EP,Rls,BmpRnUp,ChlFr½,FcdTCk3 24.03 +10 25.1 6/4F OR 24.23
11.Mar 400 2 3.66 1111 1st 3¾ Droopys Rarity QAw,Rls,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 24.15 +10 25.3 10/3 A1 24.25
06.Mar 400 1 3.70 3343 4th 12¼ Slingshot Poppy Rails,Crowded¼ 23.56 -10 25.2 8/1 OR1 24.44
27.Feb 400 1 3.74 2222 2nd 5¼ Bombay Buck EarlyPace,Rails 23.95 N 25.3 15/8J OR 24.37
09.Feb 400 2 3.68 1111 1st 1½ Carmelfromcanew QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.01 N 25.8 4/1 A1 *24.01

YAHOO POPPY (M)
Runs: 49  1sts: 12  2nds: 11

Mr.D.C.Patrick

30.Mar 400 4 3.77 4322 2nd ½ Jeopardy Andy EPace,Mid,Bmp1,ChlNrLine 24.36 N 25.8 11/10F A3 24.40
25.Mar 400 3 3.69 1222 2nd 1½ Loughmore QAway,Middle,EveryChance 24.04 +10 25.2 6/5F A2 24.26
20.Mar 400 5 3.69 1333 4th 2¼ Bretons Girl QAway,Middle,EveryChance 24.03 +10 24.8 9/2 OR 24.31
16.Mar 400 3 3.71 2444 4th 1¾ Endova Swift EarlyPace,Middle,Bmp1 24.32 N 25.4 13/8F A2 24.46
11.Mar 400 3 3.81 2222 2nd 3¾ Romantic Romeo MiddleToRails,ClearRun 23.98 +10 25.3 5/2 A2 24.38
26.Jan 400 3 3.70 1111 1st 2¼ Alan The First QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.07 N 25.5 11/4 A2 *24.07

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season 30.Nv'25) bd b Troy Bella - Pantone Whisper Ja'23 Br

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Catunda Cleo Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Good Cody - Aghadown Roaming Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Martyn Wiley
(Season Unknown) bk b Out Of Range - Ritzy Lady My'24 Br

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Droopys Pick My'23 Br

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5 - Straight 4 - Jackpot Leg 2

21:33 Race 10
400m (A12)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355

AINT GOT NO CASH
Runs: 65  1sts: 9  2nds: 18

Mr.D.Mullins,Mr.G.S.Smith

28.Mar 400 1 3.88 3222 2nd 5¼ Don Rodrigo Rails,BumpedRunUp 25.00 -10 31.3 8/1 A11 25.32
21.Mar 400 1 3.87 2111 1st ½ Uncle Sid EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 24.97 +10 31.0 15/8F A12 *25.07
16.Mar 400 1 3.87 2222 2nd 5 Don Rodrigo EarlyPace,Rails 24.90 N 31.4 7/2 A12 25.30
10.Mar 400 1 3.84 4345 5th 6 Fantasy Pete EPace,Rls,FcdToCk&Bmp1 25.12 N 31.3 9/2 A12 25.61
28.Feb 400 1 3.96 2111 2nd 1¼ Rising Chimes EarlyPace,Rls,Led1ToRunIn 25.23 N 31.1 11/4 A12 25.33
23.Feb 400 1 3.91 2442 2nd 5 Catunda Cash Rails,Bumped1 25.15 N 31.4 5/1 A12 25.55

CATUNDA STEPH
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.S.G.Hurlock

28.Mar 400 3 3.94 5665 3rd 5¾ Don Rodrigo RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 25.00 -10 31.7 7/1 A11 25.36
24.Mar 400 3 3.92 3655 5th 8 Sonnys Dream Middle,Bumped1 24.55 +10 32.0 7/1 A11 25.29
16.Mar 400 3 3.96 6644 4th 2¾ Surely Mad SlowAway,Middle,Bumped3 25.04 N 31.7 9/1 A11 *25.27
07.Mar 400 3 3.99 4111 1st ½ Catunda Myles SAway,EPace,MidToRls,Led¼ 25.17 +10 31.2 4/1 A12 25.27
21.Feb 400 4 3.91 4433 3rd 3¾ Slow Burn MidToRls,Bmp&ForcedToCk1 25.30 N 31.4 2/1F A12 25.61
12.Feb 400 3 4.08 Solo MiddleToWide 25.41 N 30.8 T 25.41

JEOPARDY HUNTER
Runs: 77  1sts: 14  2nds: 12

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

25.Mar 400 3 3.79 1111 2nd Nk Moathouse Roman QAway,Middle,LedToNearLine 24.92 N 29.7 10/3 A12 24.95
14.Mar 400 3 3.95 4334 4th 4½ Cosmic Blue Middle,Bumped¼ 24.81 +10 29.6 5/2 A12 25.27
07.Mar 400 3 3.93 5332 2nd 6 Kevinsfort Shine Middle,Crowded3 24.57 +20 29.7 6/1 A11 25.25
02.Mar 400 4 3.96 5556 6th 11¾ Donegal Cian Middle,Bumped1 24.63 N 29.8 20/1 A10 25.58
23.Feb 400 4 3.71 1111 1st 3¾ Dege Premierblue QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.98 -10 29.5 8/1 A11 *24.88
18.Feb 400 4 4.16 6666 6th 11 Bonvillesurvivor SAway,Middle,BadlyBmp¼ 24.97 +10 29.6 6/4F A11 25.96

AGHADOWN MIST
Runs: 23  1sts: 1  2nds: 6

Miss.E.Coffey

25.Mar 400 4 3.83 3334 3rd 3¼ Moathouse Roman EPace,Middle,FcdToCk¼ 24.92 N 26.9 15/8F A12 25.19
14.Mar 400 4 3.94 5554 4th 6¼ Mollycoddle Middle,Bumped1 24.94 +10 26.8 5/6F A12 25.54
07.Mar 400 4 3.84 2223 3rd 6¼ Kevinsfort Shine EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped3 24.57 +20 26.8 15/8F A11 25.27
25.Feb 400 4 3.89 3322 2nd 4½ Donegal Cian Middle,ClearRun 24.54 +10 26.8 7/4 A11 25.00
18.Feb 400 4 3.96 4466 6th 9¾ Dude Middle,Bumped3 24.73 +10 26.8 1/1F A11 25.61
07.Feb 400 4 3.87 5444 3rd 4½ Stonepark Shine SwervedStart,Middle 24.47 N 26.8 10/3 A10 *24.83

RANGEY LADY (W)
Runs: 12  1sts: 0  2nds: 4

The Fruity Syndicate

28.Mar 400 4 3.84 2354 4th 1½ Fastlane Frankie EPace,MidToWide,MvdOff1,RnOn 25.16 -10 25.0 5/4F A12 25.18
21.Mar 400 4 3.91 2112 2nd 1¾ Miami Hero EPace,MidToWide,Led1To3 24.79 N 25.3 13/8F A12 *24.93
10.Mar 400 5 3.89 3222 2nd 1¼ Makeit Tessa MidToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 25.03 N 25.4 13/8F A12 25.13
04.Mar 400 5 3.90 4566 5th 7½ Zoomey Smullen EPace,MidToWide,Bmp1,Blk¼ 25.04 -10 25.0 6/1 A12 25.54
28.Feb 400 5 3.89 3333 3rd 1 Tip Top Pinky ModeratelyAway,MidTWide,RanOn 25.03 +10 24.9 2/1 A12 25.21
23.Feb 400 5 3.86 5334 5th 8½ Catunda Cash MiddleToWide,Bumped3 25.15 N 25.2 13/8 A12 25.84

YOUNG PICK (W)
Runs: 16  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Young At Heart Syndicate

28.Mar 400 5 3.98 5545 5th 9¾ Listen Nelly ModAway,MidToWide,FcdToCk4 24.80 N 27.5 6/1 A12 25.58
21.Mar 400 5 3.94 4655 5th 7¼ Aint Got No Cash MidToWide,Bumped1,Crd¾ 24.97 +10 27.1 9/4 A12 25.65
14.Mar 400 5 4.10 6665 4th 2¼ Catunda Harlow UpWithTrap,MiddleToWide 25.16 +10 27.3 9/2 A12 25.44
07.Mar 400 5 3.95 2443 3rd 2¼ Drovers Romany ModAway,MidTWide,FcdTCk¼ 24.99 N 27.3 12/1 A12 25.18
28.Feb 400 5 4.01 4344 4th 5¼ Rising Chimes ModAway,MiddleToWide 25.23 N 27.3 6/1 A12 25.65
31.Jan 400 5 3.97 4222 3rd 1¾ Tousers Lad MidToWide,EveryChance 24.98 N 27.2 11/1 A12 *25.13
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Burr

bk d Ballymac Cashout - Tallho Hope Ja'23 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
bk d Gaytime Hawk - Gaytime Luna Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Southwood Queen Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Maxine Locke
be d Pestana - Newinn Madam De'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Mahoonagh Minta My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cosy Trend My'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6 - Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 3
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:53 Race 11
400m (OR)

WATCH SKY SPORTS LIVE FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD STANDARD
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

TALLY HO SOCKS
Runs: 38  1sts: 6  2nds: 10

Supa Racing

20.Mar 400 2 3.80 6533 2nd 4 Blackburnybullet ModAway,RailsToMiddle 23.64 +20 34.8 5/1 OR 24.16
13.Mar 400 2 3.74 4666 6th 12¼ Bombay Buck Rails,BadlyBumped1 23.73 +10 34.5 9/1 OR1 24.81
06.Mar 400 2 3.81 5554 3rd 8½ Slingshot Poppy Rails,Bumped1,Crowded¾ 23.56 -10 34.5 18/1 OR1 *24.14
28.Feb 491 2 3.04 2555 5th 6½ Slick Sentinel (CPark) EP,RlsToMid,Chl&Crd1,Blk¼ 29.06 N 34.6 16/1 OR 29.59
21.Feb 491 4 3.04 1222 2nd 2 Droopys Graph (CPark) QAw,RlsToMid,ClrRun 28.74 N 34.6 33/1 OR 28.90
12.Dec 400 1 3.80 4322 1st 2 Cronody Zuma RailsToMiddle,Bumped¼,Led¾ 23.99 N 34.3 7/4F IV 23.99

PIEMANS GOALIE
Runs: 80  1sts: 31  2nds: 14

Piemans Racing Club

27.Mar 400 1 3.79 3565 6th 10 Bombay Buck ModeratelyAway,Rails,CrdRunIn 23.71 +10 35.1 5/2 OR 24.61
20.Mar 400 1 3.82 2211 1st 5½ Funky Ryan EarlyPace,Rails,Led2 24.16 +20 35.1 1/1F OR 24.36
13.Mar 400 1 3.73 3433 3rd 7¼ Bombay Buck Rails,Bumped1,FcdToCk4 23.73 +10 35.2 15/8F OR1 24.41
06.Mar 400 1 3.82 6422 1st SH Funky Adz ModAw,RlsToMid,Bmp1,LedNrLn 24.14 -10 35.3 6/4F OR1 24.04
26.Feb 400 2 3.74 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.02 N 35.2 T ReQul 24.02
13.Feb 400 1 3.69 1111 1st 3 Bombay Buck QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 23.95 N 35.2 4/6F OR3 *23.95

FUNKY RYAN
Runs: 18  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Funky Monk Essex Syndicate

27.Mar 400 3 3.78 4446 5th 8½ Bombay Buck ModeratelyAway,Rails,Bumped1 23.71 +10 31.2 20/1 OR 24.49
20.Mar 400 3 3.79 1122 2nd 5½ Piemans Goalie QAway,Rails,LedT2,Bumped¾ 24.16 +20 31.0 12/1 OR 24.80
05.Mar 400 2 3.74 Solo Rails 24.38 N 31.2 T xLame 24.38
13.Feb 225 1 4-3- 3rd 4¾ Dashaway Daisy Rails,Bumped1 13.35 N 30.8 9/2 OR 13.73
06.Feb 400 3 3.75 2222 2nd 2½ Broadway Steel Rails,BumpedRunUp&1 23.95 N 30.4 16/1 OR *24.15
30.Jan 225 1 3-3- 3rd 4 Nightingale Crew Rails,ClearRun 13.22 N 30.0 4/1 OR 13.54

JACKTAVERN DON (M)
Runs: 24  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

JR Racing Syndicate

28.Mar 270 5 3-4- 4th 7¾ Newinn Souly (DunsP) Mid,Bmp1 15.76 -5 31.4 16/1 OR2 16.33
20.Mar 400 6 3.73 3355 5th 10¼ Bombay Buck Middle,Bumped1 23.58 +20 31.2 7/1 OR1 24.60
13.Mar 400 4 3.73 3232 2nd 2¾ Sehnsa Amigo MiddleToRails,Bumped1&2 23.82 +10 31.6 9/1 OR1 *24.14
06.Mar 400 4 3.77 4322 3rd 1¼ Quinton Boy Mid,ForcedToCheck1,RanOn 24.34 -10 31.4 2/1F OR1 24.34
28.Feb 253 4 Solo (Oxfrd) Mid 15.03 -15 30.8 T Intro 14.88
19.Dec 400 5 3.74 2111 1st 3¼ Yahoo Mareike Middle,Bumped&LedRunUp 23.96 N 31.2 5/1 OR 23.96

MAHOONAGH HOFFA (M)
Runs: 13  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.R.W.Sharman

26.Mar 285 2 1-2- 5th 11¾ Guzzler (Hove) QuickAway,Rls,BadlyBlk1 16.48 N 34.9 8/1 OR 17.42
20.Mar 225 6 2-3- 3rd 5¼ Lesleys Buddy EPace,MiddleToRails,Baulked2 13.37 +10 34.5 9/4 OR3 13.89
13.Mar 225 5 2-3- 3rd 4¼ Rockmount Kellie EPace,Mid,Bmp&Led1To½ 13.63 +5 34.6 10/3 OR3 14.02
05.Mar 285 3 (NoRace) 34.5 OR 00.00
19.Feb 285 2 2-2- 2nd 2½ Shadow Storm (Hove) QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo½ 16.44 N 34.3 7/1 OR 16.65
31.May 400 3 3.77 2111 1st Nk Moanteen Molly EPace,Mid,Led1,Bumped¾ 24.35 +10 34.6 2/1F A2 24.45

BOMBAY BUCK (M)
Runs: 53  1sts: 14  2nds: 13

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.S.T.Nolan

27.Mar 400 4 3.64 1111 1st 4½ Uncle Ed QuickAway,Middle,ALed 23.71 +10 32.1 13/8F OR 23.81
20.Mar 400 5 3.60 1111 1st 3¼ Swift Hostile QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 23.58 +20 32.6 11/4 OR1 *23.78
13.Mar 400 6 3.64 1111 1st 6½ Swift Hostile QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 23.73 +10 32.7 5/1 OR1 23.83
06.Mar 400 3 3.72 4333 3rd 5 Flashing Fender MiddleToRails,Bumped1 23.77 -10 32.8 11/4 OR1 24.07
27.Feb 400 4 3.66 1111 1st 5¼ Bacon Burrger QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 23.95 N 32.5 15/8J OR 23.95
20.Feb 400 2 3.75 3333 3rd 8 Brindle Bully Middle,Bumped1 23.47 +10 32.4 14/1 OR3 24.21
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bkw b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Sweet Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Nathan Hunt (Monm)
(Season 13.Sp'25) be b Ballymac Cashout - Work Your Head Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
be d Ballymac Cashout - Tromora Merkle Ap'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Burr
(Season 23.Ap'24) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Cracked Lady Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Aayamza Royal Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 4
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

22:13 Race 12
575m (OR)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION STAYERS
Division 1

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

UNDERGROUND FIZZ
Runs: 30  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

Mr.B.J.Jenkins,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.A.J.Williams,Mr.D.D.Williams

26.Mar 515 1 4.49 3444 2nd ½ Bowmers Sheeran (Hove) Railed,Crd1,ChlRunIn 30.30 N 26.4 4/1 OR3 30.35
19.Mar 515 1 4.46 2433 2nd SH Bowmers Sheeran (Hove) CrdRnUp&1,RanOn 30.43 N 26.3 2/1J OR3 30.44
12.Mar 500 2 3.84 6666 4th 6¼ Rapido Rosin (Hove) SAw,CrdRunUp,HitRls2,RnOn 29.82 -30 26.5 9/4 OR3 30.02
05.Mar 515 1 4.52 4434 4th 5½ Alright Twinkle (Hove) Railed,Mid&Crd3&4 30.49 N 26.5 9/4 OR 30.94
27.Feb 575 3 13.72 3322 2nd ½ Mad For Cash Rails,Bmp1,ChallengedFr6 35.07 +15 26.8 1/2F OR 35.26
06.Feb 575 1 13.38 1111 1st 9¼ Fabulous Sonique QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 34.93 N 26.8 1/1F OR *34.93

MAD FOR CASH
Runs: 19  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Nathan Hunt Racing Club

27.Mar 575 4 13.55 3333 1st ½ Too Wright Middle,LedRunIn 35.06 +20 27.6 11/10F OR 35.26
16.Mar 500 3 5.15 4433 3rd 3¼ Hopes Ompaloompa (Notts) Crd3,Rls 29.34 +40 27.6 5/1 OR3 30.00
06.Mar 575 2 14.02 4444 4th 5¼ Tiffield Tarquin Rails,Bumped2 35.05 -15 27.6 7/2 OR 35.32
27.Feb 575 2 13.62 2111 1st ½ Underground Fizz EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 35.07 +15 27.5 10/3 OR *35.22
20.Feb 575 2 13.74 4433 2nd 5¾ Tiffield Tarquin SAway,RlsToMid,ForcedToCk5 34.85 +15 27.4 40/1 OR 35.46
14.Feb 630 3 3331 1st SH Aero Boris (Monm) EPace,Led5,HeldOn,(HT) 39.37 -40 27.5 1/1F S1 38.97

THORPYS LEGACY (M)
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.K.Rushen,Mr.A.J.Williams

12.Feb NAME CHANGED from Tromora Marty
27.Mar 575 6 13.69 3222 2nd 2 Charlie Loves Me EarlyPace,Middle,EveryChance 35.29 +20 33.7 11/4 OR3 *35.65
20.Mar 575 6 13.77 4442 1st 1¼ Brentfordpenguin Middle,LedRunIn 35.70 +30 33.5 7/4F OR3 36.00
13.Mar 575 5 13.92 3343 3rd 2½ Underground Jim Middle,SlightlyStumbled3 35.44 +15 33.4 10/1 OR 35.79
05.Mar 695 4 14.81 6564 4th 9¼ Coolavanny Nancy (Hove) MiddleCrowdedRunUp 42.38 N 32.6 11/8 OR 43.13
28.Feb 480 4 4.74 2222 2nd 5 Underground Arlo (Monm) SAw,MidToRls 28.40 N 32.6 T2 Intro 28.81

BACON FRAZZLES (M)
Runs: 85  1sts: 15  2nds: 15

Mr.K.N.Bacon,Mrs.J.A.Bacon

27.Mar 575 5 13.96 5555 5th 11¼ Tiffield Tarquin ModAway,Mid,Bmp1,Blk&FcdTCk6 34.63 +20 26.1 11/1 OR 35.73
20.Mar 575 4 13.57 3322 1st Hd Izzys Tenpin Middle,ChlFr6ToLedNrLn 35.11 +30 26.1 11/4 OR 35.41
13.Mar 575 4 13.63 2222 2nd 1¾ Inca Lewie Middle,Bumped2,RanOn 34.96 +15 25.9 5/1 OR 35.25
06.Mar 575 3 13.78 2333 3rd 2½ Tiffield Tarquin EPace,Mid,FcdToCk1,RanOn 35.05 -15 25.9 25/1 OR *35.10
27.Feb 575 5 13.80 5444 4th 3¾ Mad For Cash Mid,Bmp1,ForcedToCk5 35.07 +15 25.9 12/1 OR 35.52
21.Feb 491 4 3.16 5666 6th 9½ Hasty Lottie (CPark) Mid,BCrd1,BBlk&Stb4 29.25 N 26.1 25/1 OR 30.01

AAYAMZA LEGEND (M)
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Ayamzaboys Syndicate

28.Mar 630 4 12.69 2211 2nd 1¼ Aero Boris (Monm) EPace,Mid,Led3ToNrLn 38.19 N 33.1 5/6F OR 38.29
20.Mar 575 6 13.77 5444 4th 9 Bacon Frazzles SlowAway,Middle,FcdTCk2 35.11 +30 32.8 4/5F OR 36.13
13.Mar 575 6 13.23 1111 1st 9 Droopys Rosie QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 34.95 +15 32.6 11/8F OR *35.10
07.Mar 462 3 5.45 Solo (Yrmth) Middle 27.95 N 32.7 T 27.95
28.Feb 480 3 4.46 2333 2nd 4 Ballymac Blanco (Monm) EP,Mid,Crd1 28.50 +10 33.0 3/1 OR 28.93
21.Feb 480 4 4.44 5556 5th 4¾ Unanimous Leon (Monm) MissedBreak,Middle 28.02 +10 33.5 25/1 OR 28.50

VACANT
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Anglesey My Girl My'24 Br

B Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Pickles Oc'24 Ir

C Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Fia Au'22 Ir

D Nathan Hunt (Monm)
bkw d Dorotas Wildcat - Moanteen Cindy Oc'24 Ir

E Luke Morrison (CPark)
bew d Pestana - Freedom Reporter Au'24 Ir

F Ron Peckover (Oxfrd)
bk d Tommy Shelby - Azzabi My'24 Ir

G John Mullins (Towc/Yrmth)
be d King Elvis - Swift Quabil Au'24 Ir

RESERVES
 

Friday, 03 April 2026 - Meeting 79

ANGLESEY PRINCE (M)
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.M.D.Jones

30.Mar 264 4 4-4- 4th 5¾ Mon Amis (Monm) MissedBreak,Middle 15.45 29.8 6/1 D2 15.91
24.Mar 264 2 3-3- 3rd 1 Bang On Sully (Monm) Middle,EveryChance 15.66 -10 30.1 T3 Qlfyg 15.65
17.Mar 264 3 2-1- 1st 2¼ Union Finale (Monm) Middle,Led1 15.66 +5 30.4 T3 Qlfyg 15.71

BONVILLEFAVORITE (M)
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

JR Racing Syndicate

16.Mar NAME CHANGED from Droopys Favorite
27.Mar 400 3 3.88 2223 3rd 6¼ Another Solution SlowAway,MiddleToRails,Bmp3 24.11 +10 27.6 T3 24.71
23.Mar 285 3 1-1- 1st ¾ Finally Matched (Hove) Middle,AlwaysLed 16.83 -5 27.5 T3 16.78
19.Mar 400 4 3.84 Solo Middle 24.51 N 27.5 T 24.51

DROOPYS SAOIRSE
Runs: 86  1sts: 21  2nds: 16

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

25.Mar 400 1 3.78 5333 3rd 1¼ Silver Bucks Rails,Bumped1,Chl&Bmp3 24.20 +10 29.6 7/2 A1 24.40
20.Mar 400 1 3.73 3322 3rd 4¼ Blackburnybullet EarlyPace,Rails 23.64 +20 29.7 11/1 OR 24.17
07.Mar 400 1 3.96 6345 5th 1½ Dinner Charlie SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.69 -10 29.7 2/1 A1 24.72

MARCH ON FOGHORN (M)
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.Watson,Mr.G.E.Watson

30.Mar 264 4 2-1- 1st 5¼ Bloos Ladysandra (Monm) Middle,Led1 15.81 -20 33.0 T2 Qlfyg 15.61
26.Mar 264 3 2-1- 1st 1 Tullymurry Ned (Monm) EP,Mid,LedRunUp 15.57 N 32.7 T3 Qlfyg 15.57
19.Mar 264 5 3-2- 2nd ¾ Seven Kisses (Monm) MsdBrk,Middle,RanOn 16.01 N 32.6 T3 Qlfyg 16.08

OLIVES PATCHWORK (W)
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 5

Mr.M.Curtis

24.Mar 277 6 2-1- 2nd 1½ Eddies Gift (CPark) MidToWide,LdTo½ 16.32 N 29.4 7/2 D1 16.44
19.Mar 277 6 2-2- 3rd 1½ My Jaspie (CPark) Wide,EP,EvCh 16.51 N 29.4 6/1 D1 16.62
14.Mar 277 5 1-5- 5th 8 Thurlesbeg Pablo (CPark) QAw,MidToWide,Crd1 16.29 N 29.6 16/1 OR 16.94

SALTHILL SELBY (M)
Runs: 12  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.R.H.Peckover

27.Mar 450 4 4.01 3112 1st ¾ Sawpit Seagull (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,LedTo¾,CmAgRnIn 27.29 N 31.6 10/11F A4 27.29
21.Mar 450 5 4.10 3333 3rd 4¾ Hackney Toast (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,ClrRun 27.34 -10 32.3 13/8 A4 27.62
14.Mar 450 5 4.05 2122 4th 4½ Ballymac Nats (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,Led1-2 27.30 -30 31.9 6/4J A4 27.37

SWIFT OKEY (M)
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.J.C.Mason

24.Mar 450 3 4.03 Solo (Oxfrd) MiddleToWide 27.68 -30 34.1 T Intro 27.38
15.Mar 270 3 Solo (Towc) Mid 15.98 -15 33.7 T Intro 15.83
07.Mar 277 3 4-5- 5th 6¼ Rockmount Kellie (Yrmth) Mid,Crd½ 16.35 N 33.2 2/1 IV 16.85


